CEMA B, C, D, E & F
Idlers For Your Industry
Van Gorp CEMA Idlers.
1410 Washington St.
Pella, IA USA 50219
Call: 1 (641) 628 9212

7
IDLERS
Van Gorp Ordering Guide
E 7 - 35 TE - 60
(1)(2)     (3)    (4)       (5)
(4) IDLER TYPE
      TE - Trougher Equal
      TEI - Trougher Equal Impact
      TET - Trougher Equal Transition
      TESA - Trougher Equal Self Aligning
      TU - Trougher Un equal (Picking Idler)
      TUI - Trougher Unequal Impact
      CIT - Channel Inset Trougher
      CITI - Channel Inset Trougher Impact
      CIR - Channel Inset Return
      CIF - Channel Inset Flat
      CIRRD - Channel Inset Return Rubber Disc
      CIFRD - Channel Inset Flat Rubber Disc
(1) CEMA CLASS
       B, C, D, E & *F
(2) ROLLER DIAMETER
      B - 4, 5      E - 6, 7
      C - 4, 5, 6      *F - 6, 7, 8
      D - 5, 6
(3) ANGLE *
       20°, 35°, 45°
       For V-Return use 5°, 10°, 15°
      *For Return Idlers,
       Use 1 = 1 1/2”, 4 = 4 1/2”,
       7 = 7” Bracket
(5) BELT WIDTH (IN)
      B - 14 to 48 C - 18 to 60      D - 24 to 72      E - 36 to 96   *F - 60 to 120
R - Return Idler
RRD - Return Rubber Disc
RSA - Return Self Aligning
F - Flat carrier
FRD - Flat Rubber Disc
VR - V-Return
VRI - V-Return Impact
VRSA - V-Return Self Aligning
IVR - Inverted V-Return
LSI - Live Shaft Impact
LSR - Live Shaft Steel
GAR - Garland (Catenary Idler)
*F are custom and made to order.
COMPANY HISTORY
Van Gorp Corporation, a leading manufacturer of conveyor pulleys, was
founded by Franklin “Hap” Van Gorp. He started the company as a job shop
in 1933, initially to perform repairs for coal mines, gravel plants, rock quar-
ries, and area farmers. By the 1950’s, Van Gorp was manufacturing portable
conveyor systems for use throughout the Mid-west.
In 1957, the business was incorporated and Van Gorp Manufacturing was
formed. Early experience with manufacturing conveyors and working closely
with conveyor users led to the development of problem solving products
that are industry standards today. For example, Van Gorp was a pioneer in
the development and marketing of wing pulleys. Mr. Van Gorp invented a
rubber-lagged wing pulley which gained immediate success as a belt-clean-
ing pulley. Other examples are the Double Drum pulley, which was designed
for steel cable and other high belt tension applications, and the XT bushing
system that was designed by Van Gorp in 1978 exclusively for conveyor
pulleys. The XT is recognized in the market place as the premier bushing
system for conveyor pulleys.
In May of 1976, the firm was acquired by Emerson Electric Co. of St. Lou-
is, and Van Gorp’s affiliation with Browning Manufacturing complemented
the power transmission part of the Emerson corporate business. In 1988,
this affiliation entered into a new organization phase called Emerson Power
Transmission which added Morse, McGill, Seal-Master, and Rollway.
VAN GORP TODAY
October 1, 2002, Emerson divested the Van Gorp/ EPT Pella, Iowa opera-
tion to a new company called Van Gorp Corporation which is owned and